



**Who should I contact to learn more about this study?**



## RESEARCH STUDY

Where can I get more information about Meningococcal disease?

You may visit the website of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention at:

<https://www.cdc.gov/meningococcal/index.html>



**Meningococcal B  
Study Vaccine**  
For adolescents 16 – 18 years of age

## What is the purpose of the study?



**Bexsero** is a vaccine that helps to protect against the meningitis B germ. In the US it is already approved by the FDA for people aged 10 through 25 years.

**Menveo** is a vaccine that helps to protect against meningitis A, C, W and Y germs. In the US, it is approved by the FDA for people aged 2 months through 55 years.

This study will help us learn if the study vaccine **Bexsero** when given together with **Menveo** vaccine, is safe, works well and helps to protect against different kinds of the meningitis germs of A, B, C, W and Y types. We will also study the

two vaccines when given

## How many people will be joining this study?



**About 945 teens in the US who are 16 to 18 years of age will join the study.**



### Will all participants receive Bexsero and Menveo?

Yes, by the end of the study, all participants will have received 2 doses of **Bexsero** and 1 dose of **Menveo**.

## What is meningitis?



Meningitis can be caused by different types of meningitis germs including A, B, C, W and Y, and affects the brain and spinal cord.

It can cause hearing loss, fits, learning and behavior problems, severe brain damage and even death (fatal in about half the cases if left untreated). Meningitis can happen to anyone but is more common in teenagers and young children (even babies).

### **Ask your doctor or nurse if this study might be right for you.**

Participants who joins this study will receive:

- Bexsero and Menveo at no cost to him/her
- Study-related medical exam by a healthcare professional
- Reimbursement for the cost of out of pocket expenses (ex. travelling to your study visits)